## Board of Medical Licensure & Supervision State of Oklahoma

5104 N. Francis Ave., Suite C Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73118-6087



P.O. Box 18256 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73154-0256

## SUMMARY SUSPENSION

I, Lyle R. Kelsey, Executive Director of the Oklahoma State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision, hereby **SUMMARILY SUSPEND** the medical license of **JONATHAN EK**, Oklahoma Medical License No. 23862.

This Summary Suspension is based upon Dr. Ek's violation of his September 17, 2009 Order Granting Reinstatement of License Under Terms of Probation and a finding that there is imminent harm to the public if Dr. Ek is allowed to continue to practice medicine. Dr. Ek's license shall be summarily suspended under the authority granted to me pursuant to 59 O.S. §506(B).

A Complaint and Citation against Dr. Ek will be heard by the Oklahoma State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision at the May 20, 2010 Board meeting.

Dated this 12<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2010.

byle R. Kelsey, Executive Director

Oklahoma State Board of

Medical Licensure and Supervision